Miller Telephone Company

3 LOCAIL SERVICES

Missouri P.S.C. Tariff No. 5
General Exchange Tariff
Section 3
3" Revised Sheet 1
Cancels 2™ Revised Sheet 1

31 Local Exchange Telephone Service - Basic Service Rates

These rates apply to all subscribers of the Company. This rate covers the provision of network access to a
local customer location, and entitles the customer to local calls {without tol] charge) to all local stations
connected to a central office of the exchange, or to all local extended local service area where compromised

of more than one exchange,

The following rates apply to all customers for basic local exchange service.

Business Access Line

Residence Access Line

Payphone Access Line

32 Missouri Universal Service Fund

Monthly Rate
$19.00

$14.00
$14.00

The Company assesses a surcharge fee for funding of the Missouri Universal Service Fund. The
amount of the fee may vary as determined by the Missouri P.S.C. The surcharge will appear as a
separate line item on the customer's bill identified as "Missouri Universal Service Fund" and will be
applied to the total of each customer's charges for intrastate regulated telecommunications services
that meet the definition of net jurisdictional revenues as identified at 4 CSR 240-31.010(12).
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Low-Income Agsistance

General

A low-income customer is any customer who requests or received residential
essential local telecommunications service and who has been certified by the
Department of Social Services (DSS) as economically disadvantaged.
Qualified individuals will receive discounted services under either the
low-income assistance or the disabled assistance program,

Regulations

Low income assistance is available to all residential customers who
demonstrate, by self certifying with the company under penalty of perjury, that
they are eligible for support by participation in:

Mo HealthNet (f/k/a Medicaid)

Food Stamps

Supplemental Security Income (SSI)

Federal Public Housing Assistance or Section 8

Low Income Home Energy Assistance Program

National School Free Lunch Program

Temporary Assistance for Needy Famities, or

The customer's income, as defined in 47 CFR §54.400(f),
is at or below 135% of the Federal Poverty Guideline
(effective June 1,2012).

Issued: April 19,2013

Stephanie Hill, General Manager

Miller Telephone Company
213 E. Main Street, P.O. Box 7

Miller, MO 65707

Effective: June 1, 2013
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Miller Telephone Company

3.1

Bundies or Packages of Services

Missouri P.S.C. Tariff No. 5

General Exchange Tariff
Section 3

1" Revised Sheet 14
Cancels Original Sheet 14

All bundles include a regulated access line and certain regulated calling features and/or
certain non regulated services. They are availabie to any new or existing residential
customer. Customers who cancel their bundle or any part of the bundle, shall forfeit
eligibility for rates under these bundles. All customers must pre-subscribe their Intralata

and Interlata long distance service to Miller Tele

Company affiliate.

1.

Telecommunications Bundle 1

Includes Residential Access Line and
Unlimited Call Plan (direct-dialed,
domestic calls only).

Telecommunications Bundie 2

Includes Residential Access Ling, Unlimited Call
Plan {direct-dialed, domestic calls
only) and Caller ID Feature Package.

Telecommunications Bundle 3

Includes Residential Access Line and Unlimited

Call Plan (direct-dialed, domestic calls only) when purchased
in conjunction with any Broadband Internet Service provided
by Milier Telephone Company.

Telecommunications Bundle 4

Inciudes Residential Access Line, Unlimited Call

Plan (direct-dialed, domestic calls only) and Caller ID Feature
Package when purchased in conjunction with any Broadband
Internet Service provided by Miller Telephone Company.

phone Company or a Miller Telephone

Rates

$34.95

$44.95

$31.95

$39.95

Issued: April 19, 2013

Stephanie Hill, General Manager
Miller Telephone Company
213 E. Main Street, P.O. Box 7
Miller, MO 65707

Effective: June 1, 2013
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Miller Telephone Company

4.33 CCS and CLASS Service Rates

oW

sTIomm

HOBOVOZEC A

Anonymous Call Rejection
Automatic Callback
Automatic Recall

Call Forwarding

1. Busy

2. Fixed

3. No Answer

4. Remote Activation
5. Variable

Call Transfer

Call Waiting/Caller ID

Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting
Calier ID Block

Caller ID

Customer Originated Trace
(per trace request, not monthly)
Distinctive Ringing

Selective Call Acceptance
Selective Call Forwarding
Selective Call Forwarding
Speed Calling 8

Speed Calling 30

Three-Way Calling

Toll Restriction

Warm Line/Hot Line

Per use features:

1. Automatic Callback

2. Automatic Recali

4.34 Discounted Feature Packages

A.
B.

HOLD FOR FUTURE USE

HOLD FOR FUTURE USE

Monthly
Rate
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00

$1.00
$2.00
$1.00
$4.00
$2.50
$2.00
$3.00
NC

N/A

$6.00
$5.00

$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$2.00
$2.50
$2.00
$3.00
$2.00

Missouri P.S.C. Tariff No. 5

General Exchange Tariff

Section 4
2" Revised Sheet 7
Cancels 1% Revised Sheet 7

Installation/Change
Charge'

$4.00

$4.00

$4.00

$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
NC
N/A
$4.00
N/A

$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00

$0.75 per occurrence
$0.75 per occurrence

'Installation or change charges will be limited to one $4.00 charge on initial installation, or on
subsequent additions or changes of features. There shall be no charge for deleting features.

(D)

Issued: April 19, 2013

Stephanie Hill, General Manager
Miller Telephone Company
213 E. Main Street, P.O. Box 7

Miller, MO 85707

Effective: June 1, 2013




Miller Telephone Company

Missouri P.S.C. Tariff No. 5
General Exchange Tariff

- Section 4

2" Revised Sheet No. 8

Replaces 1* Revised Sheet No. 8

Monthly
Rate
C. Deluxe Package $5.00
Call Forwarding-Variable
Speed Calling 8
Three-Way Calling
D. Professional Package $5.50
Call Forwarding-Variable
Speed Calling
Three-Way Calling
E. Caller ID Feature Bundle* $12.00
Caller ID
Call Waiting ID

Anonymous Call Rejection
Automatic Recall
Automatic Callback

Call Forwarding-Variable
Three Way Calling

Speed Calling

()
(R)

R)
(D)

()
(D)

* This package is available to residential customers only.

Issued: April 19, 2013

Stephanie Hill, General Manager
Miller Telephone Company
213 E. Main Street, P.O. Box 7
Miller, MO 65707

Effective: June 1, 2013




