Missouri P.S.C. Tariff No. 5 General Exchange Tariff Section 3 3<sup>rd</sup> Revised Sheet 1 Cancels 2<sup>nd</sup> Revised Sheet 1

#### 3. <u>LOCAL SERVICES</u>

### 3.1 <u>Local Exchange Telephone Service - Basic Service Rates</u>

These rates apply to all subscribers of the Company. This rate covers the provision of network access to a local customer location, and entitles the customer to local calls (without toll charge) to all local stations connected to a central office of the exchange, or to all local extended local service area where compromised of more than one exchange.

The following rates apply to all customers for basic local exchange service.

	Monthly Rate	
Business Access Line	\$19.00	(I)
Residence Access Line	\$14.00	(I)
Payphone Access Line	\$14.00	.,

#### 3.2 <u>Missouri Universal Service Fund</u>

The Company assesses a surcharge fee for funding of the Missouri Universal Service Fund. The amount of the fee may vary as determined by the Missouri P.S.C. The surcharge will appear as a separate line item on the customer's bill identified as "Missouri Universal Service Fund" and will be applied to the total of each customer's charges for intrastate regulated telecommunications services that meet the definition of net jurisdictional revenues as identified at 4 CSR 240-31.010(12).

#### 3.21 <u>Low-Income Assistance</u>

#### A. General

A low-income customer is any customer who requests or received residential essential local telecommunications service and who has been certified by the Department of Social Services (DSS) as economically disadvantaged. Qualified individuals will receive discounted services under either the low-income assistance or the disabled assistance program.

#### B. Regulations

Low income assistance is available to all residential customers who demonstrate, by self certifying with the company under penalty of perjury, that they are eligible for support by participation in:

- Mo HealthNet (f/k/a Medicaid)
- 2) Food Stamps
- 3) Supplemental Security Income (SSI)
- 4) Federal Public Housing Assistance or Section 8
- 5) Low Income Home Energy Assistance Program
- 6) National School Free Lunch Program
- 7) Temporary Assistance for Needy Families, or
- 8) The customer's income, as defined in 47 CFR §54.400(f), is at or below 135% of the Federal Poverty Guideline (effective June 1,2012).

Effective: June 1, 2013

#### Miller Telephone Company

Missouri P.S.C. Tariff No. 5 General Exchange Tariff Section 3 1<sup>st</sup> Revised Sheet 14 Cancels Original Sheet 14

# 3.11 Bundles or Packages of Services

All bundles include a regulated access line and certain regulated calling features and/or certain non regulated services. They are available to any new or existing residential customer. Customers who cancel their bundle or any part of the bundle, shall forfeit eligibility for rates under these bundles. All customers must pre-subscribe their Intralata and Interlata long distance service to Miller Telephone Company or a Miller Telephone Company affiliate.

1.	Telecommunications Bundle 1	Rates	
	Includes Residential Access Line and Unlimited Call Plan (direct-dialed, domestic calls only).	\$34.95	(1)
2.	Telecommunications Bundle 2		
	Includes Residential Access Line, Unlimited Call Plan (direct-dialed, domestic calls only) and Caller ID Feature Package.	\$44.95	(1)
3.	Telecommunications Bundle 3		
	Includes Residential Access Line and Unlimited Call Plan (direct-dialed, domestic calls only) when purchased in conjunction with any Broadband Internet Service provided by Miller Telephone Company.	\$31.95	(1)
4.	Telecommunications Bundle 4		
	Includes Residential Access Line, Unlimited Call Plan (direct-dialed, domestic calls only) and Caller ID Feature Package when purchased in conjunction with any Broadband Internet Service provided by Miller Telephone Company.	\$39.95	(1)

Issued: April 19, 2013

Effective: June 1, 2013

# Miller Telephone Company

Missouri P.S.C. Tariff No. 5 General Exchange Tariff Section 4 2<sup>nd</sup> Revised Sheet 7 Cancels 1<sup>st</sup> Revised Sheet 7

## 4.33 CCS and CLASS Service Rates

		Monthly Rate	Installation/Change <u>Charge</u> 1	
A.	Anonymous Call Rejection	\$3.00	\$4.00	
B.	Automatic Callback	\$3.00	\$4.00	
C.	Automatic Recall	\$3.00	\$4.00	
D.	Call Forwarding	+ = - 0 0	<b>433</b>	
	1. Busy	\$1.00	\$4.00	
	2. Fixed	\$2.00	\$4.00	
	3. No Answer	\$1.00	\$4.00	
	<ol><li>Remote Activation</li></ol>	\$4.00	\$4.00	
	5. Variable	\$2.50	\$4.00	
E.	Call Transfer	\$2.00	\$4.00	
F.	Call Waiting/Caller ID	\$3.00	\$4.00	
G.	Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting	NC	NC	(R)
H.	Caller ID Block	N/A	N/A	
l.	Caller ID	\$6.00	\$4.00	
J.	Customer Originated Trace	\$5.00	N/A	
	(per trace request, not monthly)			
K.	Distinctive Ringing	\$3.00	\$4.00	
L.	Selective Call Acceptance	\$3.00	\$4.00	
M.	Selective Call Forwarding	\$3.00	\$4.00	
Ņ.	Selective Call Forwarding	\$3.00	\$4.00	
Ο.	Speed Calling 8	\$2.00	\$4.00	
P.	Speed Calling 30	\$2.50	\$4.00	
Q.	Three-Way Calling	\$2.00	\$4.00	
R.	Toll Restriction	\$3.00	\$4.00	
S.	Warm Line/Hot Line	\$2.00	\$4.00	
Т.	Per use features:		•	
	<ol> <li>Automatic Callback</li> </ol>	\$0.75 per occurrence	)	
	<ol><li>Automatic Recall</li></ol>	\$0.75 per occurrence	<del>)</del>	

# 4.34 <u>Discounted Feature Packages</u>

(D)

A. HOLD FOR FUTURE USE

(D)

B. HOLD FOR FUTURE USE

Issued: April 19, 2013

Effective: June 1, 2013

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Installation or change charges will be limited to one \$4.00 charge on initial installation, or on subsequent additions or changes of features. There shall be no charge for deleting features.

### Miller Telephone Company

Missouri P.S.C. Tariff No. 5
General Exchange Tariff
Section 4
2<sup>nd</sup> Revised Sheet No. 8
Replaces 1<sup>st</sup> Revised Sheet No. 8

		Monthly <u>Rate</u>	(D)
C.	Deluxe Package Call Forwarding-Variable	\$5.00	(R)
	Speed Calling 8 Three-Way Calling		(D)
D.	Professional Package Call Forwarding-Variable	\$5.50	(R)
	Speed Calling Three-Way Calling		(D)
E.	Caller ID Feature Bundle*	\$12.00	
	Caller ID Call Waiting ID Anonymous Call Rejection Automatic Recall Automatic Callback Call Forwarding-Variable Three Way Calling Speed Calling	,	(T) (D)

<sup>\*</sup> This package is available to residential customers only.

Issued: April 19, 2013 Effective: June 1, 2013